Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jurgen Arbter	04/03/2008
Thomas Kintzel	04/03/2008
Gerhard Nolle	04/03/2008
Klaus Rautenbach	04/03/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FESTO AG & Co
Street Address:	Ruiter Strasse 82
City:	Esslingen
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	73734

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12091142	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (516)822-3582

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 516-822-3550

Email: jpeterson@hoffmannbaron.com

Correspondent Name: Hoffmann & Baron, LLP
Address Line 1: 6900 Jericho Turnpike
Address Line 4: Syosset, NEW YORK 11791

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	442-293 PCT/US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rod S. Turner

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020844 FRAME: 0790

500521357

X40,00

source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

Attorney'	s	Docket	No.:	442-293	PCT/US

PATENT

For:	씩 U.S. and/or¥≯Foreign Rights
For:	XX U.S.Application;
	[] U.S. Provisional Application;

[] U.S. Provisional Application; [] U.S.Patent, or [] PCT Application k[Inventors or [] Present Owners Ву:

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

 $ASSIGNORS: (inventor(s)\ or\ person(s)\ or\ entity(ies)\ who\ own\ the\ invention)$

	Name	Jürgen Arbter		Name	Thomas Kintzel
	Address	Richard-Wagner-Straße 1 71332 Waiblingen Germany	1	Address	Hauptstraße 108 73730 Esslingen Germany
	Nationali	^{ty} German		Nationality	German
	Name	Gerhard Nölle		Name	Klaus Rautenbach
	Address	Anne-Frank-Weg 57 73207 Plochingen Germany		Address	Hauptstraße 116 73730 Esslingen Germany
	Nationali	ity German		Nationality	German
If assigr	ıment is by	person or entity to whom invention was p	previously	assigned and this	was recorded in PTO add the following)
	Record	ed on	Reel Frame	****	
hereby	sells, as	ssigns and transfers to			

Assignment of Invention - Page 1 of 4

ASSI	GNEE:	
		Type or print name of ASSIGNEE)
		Address Ruiter Straße 82 73734 Esslingen Germany
		Nationality German
and th	he succe	essors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE,
		(complete one of the following)
	[x] []	the entire right, title and interest an undivided percent (%) interest
for th	ie Unite	d States and its territorial possessions
	[x]	and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,
in and	d to any	and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:
	"A re	gulator module for a valve cluster"
and v	which is	found in
		(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f), or (g))
(a) (b) (c)		U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith U.S. patent application executed on U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-identified invention.
	[]	[] Express Mail label No.:, mailed:
(d) (e)	[] [x]	U.S. application Serial No. 0 / filed on International application No. PCT/DE2007 / 000562

Assignment of Invention - Page 2 of 4

(f)	[]	U.S. Patent Noissu	
			ich correspondence is to be sent regarding patent
(g)	[]	maintenance fees is be	ing sent separately. of in a foreign country, including the right to claim
(5)	[]	priority	of it a foreign country, including the right to claim
		<u> </u>	
contin	uation, c		ed for said invention by the above application or any thereof, and as to Letters Patent any re-issue or
been c			o assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has could conflict with this assignment.
and le same delive requir Letter	otly with gal equiv in any in r to ASS ed to ap	all pertinent facts and docume valents as may be known and a terference, litigation or proceed IGNEE or its legal representary ply for, obtain, maintain, issue and said equivalents thereof w	SSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided into relating to said invention and said Letters Patent accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the ding related thereto and will promptly execute and tives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits and enforce said application, said invention and said which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the
	IN WI	TNESS WHEREOF, I/We hav	e hereunto set hand and seal this
	WARNI	NG: Date of signing must be the same as	the date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above.
	0		
Date:	X AD Date of signi	oril 03, 2008	X Jürgen Arbter SIGNATURE of ASSIGNOR
Ł	ate or sign	ing	SIGNATURE OF ASSIGNOR
Date:	X Ap	oril 03, 2008	x / Thomas Kintzel SIGNATURE of ASSIGNOR
Date:	wr Ar	oril 03, 2008	Gerhard Nölle
	Date of sign		SIGNATURE OF ASSIGNOR
			i A. S. S. A
Date:	X Ap	oril 03, 2008	X Klaus Rautenbach SIGNATURE of ASSIGNOR
		GNOR is a legal entity, complete the follo	wing information)
			Type or print the name of the above person

Assignment of Invention - Page 3 of 4

authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR
Title

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facic evidence of execution 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

[]Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

Assignment of Invention - Page 4 of 4